WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1949

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL No. 67

(By Mr. 5105e/)

PASSED February 15 1949
In Effect 90 days from Passage

Senate Bill No. 67

(By Mr. SINSEL)

[Passed February 15, 1949; in effect ninety days from passage.]

A BILL to amend article three, chapter fifty-six of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, by adding thereto a new section to be designated section thirty-two, providing that the writ of process commencing any action at law or suit in equity shall be a part of the record, without oyer.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That article three, chapter fifty-six of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, be amended by adding thereto a new section, designated section thirty-two, to read as follows:

Section 32. Process Part of Record, Without Oyer .-

- 2 The writ or process commencing any action at law or suit
- 3 in equity shall be a part of the record, without over
- 4 thereof.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that

the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
0/ 18
Lorest & Mcheer
Chairman Senate Committee
(10) Mauherns
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Senate.
Takes effect 90 doys from passage.
Lowan Miller
Clerk of the Senate
Rasleff
Clerk of the House of Delegates
Mangallow Truslaw
President of the Senate
Waltan
Speaker House of Delegates
1/1
The within approved this the
11
The within approved this the 17% day of February, 1949.
Oky L. Pattson Governor.
Governor.
2 ided in the Onice of the Secretary of Stand
of West Virginia FEB 17 1949
D. PITT O'BRIEN,
SICKETIEN OF STATE